

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5323 OF 2011

M/S LUCKNOW-SITAPUR EXPRESSWAYS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5325 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 5327 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 5328 of 2011

Date: 16/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Virag Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted to learned counsel for both
sides to file their respective Statement of Case.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master